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Saint Paul Police Department

https://sppd-rms.stpaul.city/

CN Details for 25-185195

Incident: 8888 PREVIOUS CN
Location: 622 Prior Avenue N, St Paul
Locale:

Sector/Grid: 1 83
Call Date: 10/07/2025, 06:29:37 Disposition: Advise/Assist
Occur Date:  10/07/2025 Priority: 4 Time Received:
Occur Time: 06:29:37 Source: Officer Time Sent:
Caller Information: Fire/Amb: Time Arrived:
Name: EDP: Time Cleared:
Address: Alarm: ECC Console:
Phone:

CAD Comments:

06:29:37
06:29:37
06:29:37
07:16:36
33

Master Incident Number: 20251007-0593961 CAD Address: 622 Prior Ave N, Lat/Lon: 44960343 / 93181945
10/07/2025 06:29:38ANG [1] Automatic Case Number(s) issued for Incident #[20251007-0593961],

Jurisdiction: SPPD. Case Number(s): SP251007185195. requested by CHARLIE2. 10/07/2025 07:09:54RRE
[2] BOARD UP NOTIFIED OF 2 DOORS PER 753, ETA WITHIN 30 MINS, OPR 113 PCN

EMPLOYEES

Employee Name Squad SqTyp Beat
Tritech Cad, Unknown Emp CHARLIE2 1 WS1
Obrestad, Nicole 32471 2 WSH1
Lee, Ntseegsiab 324T 2 WS1
Xiong, Muche 117 2 WSH1

Time Received Time Sent Time Arrived Time Cleared

06:29:37
06:31:13
06:31:13
06:33:23

06:29:37 06:29:37
06:31:13
06:31:13
06:33:23 06:33:23

06:33:28
06:31:26
06:31:26
07:16:36

Information Requested by: 304604
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