

Saint Paul Police Department

CN Details for 25-185195

Incident: 8888 PREVIOUS CN
Location: 622 Prior Avenue N, St Paul
Locale:
Sector/Grid: 1 83
Call Date: 10/07/2025, 06:29:37 **Disposition:** Advise/Assist
Occur Date: 10/07/2025 **Priority:** 4 **Time Received:** 06:29:37
Occur Time: 06:29:37 **Source:** Officer **Time Sent:** 06:29:37
Caller Information: **Fire/Amb:** **Time Arrived:** 06:29:37
Name: **EDP:** **Time Cleared:** 07:16:36
Address: **Alarm:** **ECC Console:** 33
Phone:

CAD Comments:

Master Incident Number: 20251007-0593961 CAD Address: 622 Prior Ave N, Lat/Lon: 44960343 / 93181945
 10/07/2025 06:29:38ANG [1] Automatic Case Number(s) issued for Incident #[20251007-0593961],
 Jurisdiction: SPPD. Case Number(s): SP251007185195. requested by CHARLIE2. 10/07/2025 07:09:54RRE
 [2] BOARD UP NOTIFIED OF 2 DOORS PER 753, ETA WITHIN 30 MINS, OPR 113 PCN

EMPLOYEES

Employee Name	Squad	SqTyp	Beat	Time Received	Time Sent	Time Arrived	Time Cleared
Tritech Cad, Unknown Emp	CHARLIE2	1	WS1	06:29:37	06:29:37	06:29:37	06:33:28
Obrestad, Nicole	324T	2	WS1	06:31:13	06:31:13		06:31:26
Lee, Ntseegsiab	324T	2	WS1	06:31:13	06:31:13		06:31:26
Xiong, Muche	117	2	WS1	06:33:23	06:33:23	06:33:23	07:16:36